date 04/26/2012
page 1 of 6
cui.com
SERIES:  SDS-XXJ Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  STANDARD DIN CONNECTOR
FEATURES
•  PCB m ount
•  r ight  angle
•  3~ 8, 13 pins
RoHS
SDS - XX J
Base Num ber
PART NUMBER KEY
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input  voltage
all m odels
130 m odel
all other m odels
100
12
24
Vac
Vdc
Vdc
rated input  current
130 m odel, at  100 Vac
all other m odels, at  100 Vac
130 m odel, at  12 Vdc
all other m odels, at  24 Vdc
1
2
2
1
A
A
A
A
contact  resistance 20 mΩ
insulat ion resistance at  500 Vdc 100 MΩ
voltage withstand for 1 m inute 500 Vac
insert ion force
130 m odel
all other m odels
3
5
kg
kg
withdrawl force
40 m odel
130 m odel
all other m odels
0.6
0.5
1
3
2
3.5
kg
kg
kg
operat ing tem perature -40 85 °C
life 1,000 cycles
Pin Opt ions
30 =  3 pins
40 =  4 pins
50 =  5 pins, 180 degrees
51 =  5 pins, 240 degrees
60 =  6 pins
70 =  7 pins
80 =  8 pins
130 =  13 pins
cui.com
CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: SDS-XXJ Ϳ DESCRIPTION: STANDARD DIN CONNECTOR date 04/26/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 6
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
units:  m m [ inches]
TOLERANCE:  ± 0.2m m
SDS-30J
10.0 0.394
5.0 0.197
(2 PLCS)
0.0942.4
15.0 0.591